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PA DOC Monthly Population v. Capacity

 Total Operational Percent

Institution Bed of

 Institution Population Capacity Capacity  

 Albion (ALB) 2,242                     2,152                  104.2

Benner Township (BEN) 2,050                     1,900                  107.9

Cambridge Springs (CBS) 1,151                     1,018                  113.1

Camp Hill (CAM) 3,525                     3,272                  107.7

Chester (CHS) 1,216                     1,178                  103.2

I Coal Township (COA) 2,269                     2,153                  105.4  

N Dallas (DAL) 2,140                     1,941                  110.3  

S Fayette (FYT) 2,019                     1,826                  110.6  

T Forest (FRS) 2,278                     1,961                  116.2

I Frackville (FRA) 1,135                     1,125                  100.9

T Graterford (GRA) 3,150                     3,361                  93.7  

U Greene (GRN) 1,746                     1,478                  118.1  

T Houtzdale (HOU) 2,505                     2,365                  105.9  

I Huntingdon (HUN) 2,161                     1,804                  119.8  

O Laurel Highlands (LAU) 1,379                     1,571                  87.8

N Mahanoy (MAH) 2,463                     2,304                  106.9  

S Mercer (MER) 1,465                     1,494                  98.1

Muncy (MUN) 1,399                     1,410                  99.2  

Pine Grove (PNG) 943                        1,163                  81.1  

 Pittsburgh (PIT) 1,640                     1,803                  91.0  

Quehanna Boot Camp (QUE) 447                        565                     79.1

 Retreat (RET) 1,129                     1,104                  102.3  

 Rockview (ROC) 2,398                     2,283                  105.0  

 Smithfield (SMI) 1,344                     1,125                  119.5

 Somerset (SMR) 2,407                     2,203                  109.3  

Waymart* (WAM) 1,362                     1,522                  89.5  

DOC Institution Total 47,963                   46,081                104.1

CCC's CCC - Eastern 129                        129                     100.0  

CCC - Central 78                          78                       100.0

CCC - Western 148                        148                     100.0  

Contract CCF-Eastern 301                        301                     100.0  

Facilities CCF-Central 78                          78                       100.0  

CCF-Western 226                        226                     100.0  

DOC Custody Total 48,923                   47,041                104.0  

Federal Federal Prisons 7                            -- --

County In County Jail 984                        -- --

DOC Jurisdiction Total 49,914                   47,041                106.1  

Parolees in Center** 2,816                     -- --

Total Residential Population 52,730                   -- --  

*SCI Waymart Population includes 81 inmates in the Waymart Forensic Treatment Center

and is not included in the percent of capacity of SCI Waymart.

** Parolees in Center includes halfway back
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 Restricted Restricted Mental Thera. Sec. Res. Diagnostic Special  DOC

General Housing Housing Health Comm. Tmt Unit Classification Needs  Physically

Institution Population AC DC Units TC SRTU Unit Unit Infirmary Present Total

ALB 1,898             39 37 0 57 0 0 178 12 2,221                 

BEN 1,746             37 50 0 60 0 0 139 9 2,041                 

CBS 1,010             10 5 0 118 0 1 0 3 1,147                 

CAM 1,134             74 20 0 0 4 2212 0 12 3,456                 

CHS 919                12 27 0 226 0 0 0 25 1,209                 

COA 2,064             39 69 0 60 0 0 0 5 2,237                 

DAL 1,888             33 65 0 45 0 0 77 25 2,133                 

FYT 1,706             94 59 0 60 0 0 81 9 2,009                 

FRS 1,974             30 103 0 60 0 0 95 10 2,272                 

FRA 1,075             20 29 0 0 7 0 0 0 1,131                 

GRA 1,712             20 22 15 45 11 1256 7 13 3,101                 

GRN 1,488             164 78 0 0 0 0 0 3 1,733                 

HOU 2,198             43 68 0 60 0 0 119 4 2,492                 

HUN 1,859             48 86 0 31 0 0 130 0 2,154                 

LAU 886                1 3 0 200 0 0 0 280 1,370                 

MAH 2,186             49 58 0 60 0 0 87 10 2,450                 

MER 1,366             7 12 0 60 0 0 0 3 1,448                 

MUN 838                22 25 9 118 0 300 51 15 1,378                 

PNG 893                10 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 938                    

PIT 1,230             44 15 7 194 32 74 0 14 1,610                 

QUE 447                0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 447                    

RET 780                7 23 0 45 8 0 256 0 1,119                 

ROC 2,098             28 44 12 54 54 0 85 9 2,384                 

SMI 1,138             30 50 0 50 12 0 48 13 1,341                 

SMR 2,089             31 92 0 61 0 0 108 14 2,395                 

WAM* 1,180             14 25 85 50 0 0 0 3 1,357                 

CCC - Eastern 129                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 129                    

CCC - Central 78                  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 78                      

CCC - Western 148                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 148                    

CCF-Eastern 301                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 301                    

CCF-Central 78                  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 78                      

CCF-Western 226                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 226                    

DOC Custody Total 38,762           906 1,100 128 1,714 128 3,843 1,461 491 48,533               

Federal Prisons -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

In County Jail -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

DOC Jurisdiction Total 38,762           906            1,100       128     1,714     128         3,843             1,461    491         48,533               

*SCI Waymart Population includes 81 inmates in the Waymart Forensic Treatment Center
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PA DOC Monthly Population Summary

 DOC In Authorized In Total

Physically Local Temporary County DOC

 Institution Present Total Hospital Absence Prison Population

ALB 2221 0 21 0 2,242

BEN 2041 0 9 0 2,050

CBS 1147 0 4 0 1,151

CAM 3456 1 68 0 3,525

CHS 1209 0 7 0 1,216

 COA 2237 1 31 0 2,269

 DAL 2133 0 7 0 2,140

 FYT 2009 0 10 0 2,019

FRS 2272 0 6 0 2,278

FRA 1131 0 4 0 1,135

 GRA 3101 2 47 0 3,150

 GRN 1733 0 13 0 1,746

 HOU 2492 1 12 0 2,505

 HUN 2154 2 5 0 2,161

LAU 1370 3 6 0 1,379

 MAH 2450 3 10 0 2,463

MER 1448 1 16 0 1,465

 MUN 1378 4 17 0 1,399

 PNG 938 0 5 0 943

 PIT 1610 4 26 0 1,640

QUE 447 0 0 0 447

 RET 1119 0 10 0 1,129

 ROC 2384 0 14 0 2,398

 SMI 1341 0 3 0 1,344

 SMR 2395 1 11 0 2,407

WAM 1357 2 3 0 1,362

CCC - Eastern 129                           -- -- -- 129                   

CCC - Central 78 -- -- -- 78                     

CCC - Western 148 -- -- -- 148                   

CCF-Eastern 301 -- -- -- 301                   

CCF-Central 78 -- -- -- 78                     

 CCF-Western 226 -- -- -- 226                   

DOC Custody Total 48,533                      25 365 -- 48,923              

 Federal Prisons -- 0 0 -- 7                       

 County Jail -- -- -- 0

 TPV in County Jail -- -- -- 984 --

 DOC Jurisdiction Total 48,533                      25 365 984 49,914              
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0

BEN 0

CBS 0

CAM 0

CHS 0

COA 0

DAL 0

FYT 0

FRS 0

FRA 0

GRA 0

GRN 0

HOU 0

HUN 0

LAU 0

MAH 0

MER 0

MUN 0

PNG 0

PIT 0

QUE 0

RET 0

ROC 0

SMI 0

SMR 0

WAM 0

TPV 22 28 110 58 71 12 66 104 35 20 160 43 0 39 0 30 186 984

Total 22 28 110 58 71 12 66 104 35 20 160 43 0 39 0 30 186 984
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County Jail Sites
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PA DOC  POPULATION CHANGE

 Current One Month One Month One Year One Year One Year

Institution Month Prior Increase/Decrease Prior Increase/Decrease % Change

ALB 2,242          2,216           26 2,272           -30 -1.3

BEN 2,050          2,046 4 2,106           -56 -2.7

CBS 1,151          1,130           21 1,020           131 12.8

CAM 3,525          3,468           57 3,485           40 1.1

CHS 1,216          1,228           -12 1,275           -59 -4.6

COA 2,269          2,298           -29 2,333           -64 -2.7

DAL 2,140          2,145           -5 2,127           13 0.6

FYT 2,019          2,035           -16 2,054           -35 -1.7

FRS 2,278          2,281           -3 2,283           -5 -0.2

FRA 1,135          1,158           -23 1,192           -57 -4.8

GRA 3,150          3,127           23 3,422           -272 -7.9

GRN 1,746          1,741           5 1,758           -12 -0.7

HOU 2,505          2,496           9 2,551           -46 -1.8

HUN 2,161          2,146           15 2,091           70 3.3

LAU 1,379          1,383           -4 1,550           -171 -11.0

MAH 2,463          2,458           5 2,487           -24 -1.0

MER 1,465          1,430           35 1,463           2 0.1

MUN 1,399          1,393           6 1,447           -48 -3.3

PNG 943             986              -43 1,112           -169 -15.2

PIT 1,640          1,677           -37 1,909           -269 -14.1

QUE 447             483              -36 469              -22 -4.7

RET 1,129          1,111           18 1,105           24 2.2

ROC 2,398          2,382           16 2,183           215 9.8

SMI 1,344          1,362           -18 1,374           -30 -2.2

SMR 2,407          2,387           20 2,392           15 0.6

WAM 1,362          1,365           -3 1,421           -59 -4.2

SCI Custody Total 47,963        47,932         31 48,881         -918 -1.9

CCC - Eastern 129             124              5 112              17 15.2

CCC - Central 78               78                0 96               -18 -18.8

CCC - Western 148             140              8 126              22 17.5

CCC Total 355             342              13 334              21 6.3

Contract Facilities 605             644              -39 636              -31 -4.9

Federal Prisons 7                 7                  0 8                 -1 -12.5

In County Jail 984             987              -3 897              87 9.7

DOC Jurisdiction Total 49,914        49,912         2 50,756         -842 -1.7
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